

Press Release from Atlas Copco AB

Atlas Copco announces change in Group Management

Nacka, Sweden, October 16, 2023: Effective January 1, 2024, IT will be represented in Atlas Copco's Group Management. Marcus Hvied, who today is General Manager IT Services and Head of Group IT (Information Technology) is appointed Senior Vice President, Chief Information Officer and becomes a member of the management team.

Marcus Hvied joined the Group in 2018 and has since then successfully led the Group common IT organization.

"Digital transformation and cyber security have become increasingly important for the Group", said Mats Rahmström, President & CEO of the Atlas Copco Group. "We will include the head of the IT organization in Group Management to increase the focus on our digital capabilities. Marcus has extensive experience and will continue to collaborate with and support our entities. I very much look forward to welcoming Marcus to the Group Management team."

Marcus Hvied is a Swedish citizen, born 1978. He holds a Master of Science in Applied Information technology, from Chalmers University of Technology and the IT-University in Gothenburg, Sweden. Before joining Atlas Copco in 2018 he was IT Director Global IT Shared Services for Assa Abloy.

For more information please contact:

Amanda Billner, Media Relations Manager +46 73 582 56 70 media@atlascopco.com

Daniel Althoff, Vice President Investor Relations +46 76 899 95 97 ir@atlascopco.com

Atlas Copco Group

Great ideas accelerate innovation. At Atlas Copco we have been turning industrial ideas into business-critical benefits since 1873. By listening to our customers and knowing their needs, we deliver value and innovate with the future in mind. In 2022, Atlas Copco Group had revenues of BSEK 141 and at year end about 49 000 employees. For more information, visit: www.atlascopcogroup.com

Telephone: +46 8 743 8000
Web site: <u>www.atlascopcogroup.com</u>

A Public Company (publ) Reg. No: 556014-2720 Reg. Office Nacka